Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	3 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	Office States Patericano Flageriario Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traderment Concerns	35991
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of the West	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Gump's Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Attn: President/CEO
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 135 Post Street
✓ Corporation- State: California	City; San Francisco
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	Country: USA Zip: 94108
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	
B. Nickers of a supplemental on Bata/a)	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11 July 2007	✓ Corporation Citizenship California
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other_Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
sea continuation sheet	see continuation sheet
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing see continuation sheet	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total realiser of approprions and
Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn.: Julie Ebert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charles Address 252 Could Have Street 45th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	Enclosed \
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 90071-1448	a. Creclit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 415-434-9100	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 415-434-3947	b. Deposit Account Number 501395
Email Address: isullivan@sheopardmullin.com	Authorized User Name Julianne M. Sullivan
9. Signature: hugget // Sall	7/16/07
Signature	Date S A
Julianπe M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 53.552	Total number of pages including cover 5 \$ \$
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	s) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
,	A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0237

CONTINUATION of RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FOR TRADEMARKS

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Continuation of Box 2. Additional Receiving Parties

Gump's Holdings, LLC

Attn: Manager

4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500

La Jolla, CA 92037

Limited Liability Company - Nevada citizenship

Gump's By Mail, Inc. Attn: President/CEO

135 Post Street

San Francisco, CA 94108

Corporation - Delaware citizenship

Continuation of Boxes 4A, 4B and 4C. Additional Trademark Registration Nos. and Identification

Application No.	Registration No.	Identification
71541285	512182	GUMP'S
71541287	506994	GUMP'S
71541288	516417	GUMP'S
71541289	516418	GUMP'S
71541292	513332	GUMP'S
71541293	506525	GUMP'S
71541294	5150 64	GUMP'S
71569889	526051	GUMP'S
74182798	1719091	GUMP'S GALLERY
74182803	1771023	GUMP'S
74551800	1913986	THE RARE, THE UNIQUE, THE IMAGINATIVE
75721557	2377252	GUMP'S BY MAIL INTERIORS
76258416	2540352	GUMP'S
781 <i>5777</i> 4	2928234	SANTA BY THE BAY
78255717	none	GUMP'S DELECTABLES

-Cover Sheet page 2-

W02-WEST:5JMS1\400372416.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0238

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, each of Gump's Corp., a California corporation ("GC"), Gump's Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("GHLLC"), and Gump's By Mail, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GBM"; together with GC and GHLLC, the "Grantors"), executed a Trademark Security Agreement ("TM Security Agreement") dated as of March 14, 2005 in favor of Bank of the West ("Bank"), whose mailing address is One Front Street, Bay Area Office (CBC), San Francisco, CA 94111, and duly recorded on March 17, 2005 at Trademark Reel 003049, Frame 0056, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantors assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications and registrations related to such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") including, but not limited to, those listed on listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the security interests granted by the Grantors to the Bank under the TM Security Agreement have been terminated and Bank wishes to release it security interest, and to retransfer and reassign to Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest as against the Grantors in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases it security interest, and retransfers and reassigns to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Bank hereby agrees that, upon the request of the Grantors (or any successor in interest or assignee thereof), and at the expense of the Grantors, Bank will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantors (or any successor in interest or assignee thereof), to effectuate the release and reassignment of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this // day of July _____, 2007.

BANK OF THE WEST

By:

Name:

Nadia Mitevska

Title:

Vice President

-1-

EXHIBIT A

1	Serial #:	/1541285	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg#:	512182	Reg. Dt:	7/12/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
2	Serial #:	71541287	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg#:	506994	Reg. Dt:	2/22/1949
Ma	Mark:	GUMP'S						
3	Serial #:	71541288	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg #:	516417	Reg. Dt:	10/18/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
4	Serial #:	71541289	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg#:	516418	Reg. Dt:	10/18/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
5	Serial #:	71541292	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg#:	513332	Reg. Dt:	8/9/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
6	Serial #:	71541293	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947	Reg#:	506525	Reg. Dt:	2/8/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
7	Serial #:	al #: 71541294 Filing Dt:	Filing Dt:	11/15/1947 Re	Reg#:	515064	Reg. Dt;	9/13/1949
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
8	Serial #:	71569889	Filing Dt:	12/3/1948	Reg#:	526051	Reg. Dt:	6/6/1950
	Mark:	GUMP'S						
9	Serial #:	74182798	Filing Dt:	7/5/1991	Reg #:	1719091	Reg. Dt:	9/22/1992
	Mark:	GUMP'S G	ALLERY					
10	Serial #:	74182803	Filing Dt:	7/5/1991	Reg#:	1771023	Reg. Dt:	5/18/1993
	Mark:	GUMP'S		••				
11	Serial #:	74551800	Filing Dt:	7/21/1994	Reg#:	1913986	Reg. Dt:	8/22/1995
	Mark:	THE RAR	E, THE UN	QUE, THE I	MAGINA	TIVE		

SMR&H

Serial #:	75721557	Filing Dt:	6/9/1999	Reg#:	2377252	Reg. Dt:	8/15/2000
Mark:	GUMP'S B	Y MAIL IN	TERIORS				
Serial #:	76258416	Filing Dt:	5/17/2001	Reg#:	2540352	Reg. Dt:	2/19/2002
Mark:	GUMP'S						
Serial #:	78157774	Filing Dt:	8/26/2002	Reg #:	2928234	Reg. Dt:	2/22/2005
Mark:	SANTA BY THE BAY						
Serial #:	78255717	Filing Dt:	5/29/2003	Reg#:	NONE	Reg. Dt:	
Mark:	GUMP'S I	ELECTAB	LES				
	Mark: Serial #: Serial #: Mark: Serial #:	Mark: GUMP'S B Serial #: 76258416 Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Mark: SANTA B Serial #: 78255717	Mark: GUMP'S BY MAIL IN Serial #: 76258416 Filing Dt: Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Filing Dt: Mark: SANTA BY THE BAY Serial #: 78255717 Filing Dt:	Serial #: 76258416 Filing Dt: 5/17/2001 Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Filing Dt: 8/26/2002 Mark: SANTA BY THE BAY Serial #: 78255717 Filing Dt: 5/29/2003	Mark: GUMP'S BY MAIL INTERIORS Serial #: 76258416 Filing Dt: 5/17/2001 Reg #: Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Filing Dt: 8/26/2002 Reg #: Mark: SANTA BY THE BAY Serial #: 78255717 Filing Dt: 5/29/2003 Reg #:	Mark: GUMP'S BY MAIL INTERIORS Serial #: 76258416 Filing Dt: 5/17/2001 Reg #: 2540352 Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Filing Dt: 8/26/2002 Reg #: 2928234 Mark: SANTA BY THE BAY Serial #: 78255717 Filing Dt: 5/29/2003 Reg #: NONE	Mark: GUMP'S BY MAIL INTERIORS Serial #: 76258416 Filing Dt: 5/17/2001 Reg #: 2540352 Reg. Dt: Mark: GUMP'S Serial #: 78157774 Filing Dt: 8/26/2002 Reg #: 2928234 Reg. Dt: Mark: SANTA BY THE BAY Serial #: 78255717 Filing Dt: 5/29/2003 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

-3-

W02-WEST:5/MS1M00340860.1

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0241